STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER | Testing

TEAS | SPRING 2021

The TEAS will be administered in the Shawnee Community College Testing Center, H2086.

MASKS ARE REQUIRED IN THE TESTING CENTER.

Tuesday, January 12, 2021 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, February 23, 2021 — 9:00 a.M. **FINAL LPN test date**
Thursday, January 14, 2021 - 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, March 2, 2021 - 9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, January 19, 2021 — 12:00 p.m. Monday, March 8, 2021 — 12:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 21, 2021 - 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, March g, 2021 - 9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 - 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, March 16, 2021 - 12:00 p.m.

Friday, February 5, 2021 — 12:00 p.m. Friday, March 19, 2021 - 12:00 p.m.

Tuesday, February 9, 2021 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, March 23, 2021 - 9:00 a.m.

Thursday, February 11, 2021 - 12:00 p.m. Thursday, March 25, 2021 — 12:00 p.M. **FINAL ADN test date**
Tuesday, February 16, 2021 — 9:00 a.m.

Friday, February 19, 2021 — 12:00 p.m.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

ALL appointments MUST be scheduled via email, at testing@shawneecc.edu.

The $90.2° test fee is to be paid to the Shawnee Community College Bursar.

Payment must be made prior to taking the TEAS.

Test fees are nonrefundable.

A copy of your receipt & one form of photo ID MUST be provided to the Test Administrator on your scheduled test date.
Applicants have the opportunity to take the TEAS two (2) times per ranking period.

Applicants must wait at least 14 days before retesting.

Your highest score will be used for ranking purposes.

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW:

A cell phone or any other wireless communication device is STRICTLY PROHIBITED in the Testing Center.

Applicants are expected to have created an ATl account, and know their login credentials on the day of their appointment.
Create your ATl account at atitesting.com. Select ShawneeCC TEAS PN or ShawneeCC TEAS ADN for your “institution.”
Applicants will be required to provide at least one photo ID before taking the TEAS.

Applicants who require testing accommodations must meet with Accessibility and Resource Services at least 3 weeks prior to
registering for the TEAS.

For more information about how to apply to the Shawnee Community College Nursing Program, contact the Nursing Department
at 618-634-3282 or email michellew@shawneecc.edu.

Be Advised: At this time, all staff and administrative offices, including the Testing Center, are open for business. The Testing Center is providing services
to those who have scheduled appointments. The scope of knowledge about COVID-19 at which we are currently operating from continues to evolve daily;
therefore, YOUR APPOINTMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY MOMENT. Should you have any questions, please let us know. We appreciate your
consideration and cooperation during this time.




